FILED
U.S. BANKRITPY
EASTERNK&LSJ%CY COURT

ICT OF Tx
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Z000MAY 26 Py o 2
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 1, .o, |
SHERMAN DIVISION LUS BAN
2sBankrUPTCY
IN RE §
STREY, JEANNE L § BMPUTY
§  CASENO. 99-40188-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fuifilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of
Proposed Distribution be approved.

DATE: 05/03/00 L_p < L

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

A ke s ok o ok e e ke sk sk sk e e e o ok s e o ook sk ke e e o e ek sk e ok sk e o sk sl sk ok e e sk e ke sk sk s bt e ok ok o e sk ok sk ok s s sk sk o b e sk e sk sk e e sk sk s st o ok sk ek ok ke sk sk ke ok ok
*%

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE
STREY, JEANNE L

§
§
§ CASE NO. 99-40188-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7

§

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties, the
Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has not
been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged

from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: Moy S . 2000.

— >
R I
MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




%98 ¥

A3UNOISNN YO
Q3Y¥3A003Y INIOH3d

%06 %0t %0¢€ %0¢ %01} %0

‘ , , : %00°0
%0V 9t
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%000
%0982
%0052

%00°001

§.°22ZS

aivd
SWIVIO d3HND3ISNN

000
gl'zes
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
tcece
99'i8¢

v9'9CL'L$

S9°552°0L

Gamov
SWIVYIOD a3xNos3sNN

(013 '¥o193q o1 NANLIMIHIHLO

aivd SWIv1S d3¥Nd3sNN

divd SWIVID ALIMOIMd

aivd SWIv1O Q3dno3s

S1S00 Jd31dVYHD HOldd

(013 's3aXV1)SISNIdX3 J1vis3

S1S0OJ 14¥N0D

$334 TYNOISS3404d ¥3IHLO

S334 AINYHOLLY ¥3HL1O

SISNIJXT TIYNOISSII0Hd S.WYIS

$334 TYNOISSIH0Y8d S.WHI4

SASNIHX3 S, 3318NH1L

NOISSIWWOD S.331SNyi
‘S3SNIAJIX3 I1vi1s3

‘S1di3034 V10l
‘INOONI 31v1Ss3

‘SINIWWOD

00-61-50 ‘a3A0UddV 1SN ALva
8810V-66 ‘¥38NNN 3SVD
ANNVIr Ad1S ‘ANVN 3SVD
1¥vasiam -331SNyL

AYVINNNS 3SVD 14043 1VNI4 S.331SNylL



X3

(9 wwinjeyy uy lunolwry feitag [e10])

LE659'8¢ 00 €¥#'OF 0008 123 TAN ] R TAN Y LE66°THS (sanfep umanu) Supnjoxa) STV.LC
955y uumMudYy Jo anje A S0y
V4 879 879 uAotyu) 1) Sas0d(] 15239JUL LONNDG 1304 "}
0Y 003 000 00'd oo 00008 putyay Xej Raroomy '
%20IS 470
uo'0s a0a uae (LN 0008 SpuoqsyIMs 7
Vil
05'00¢" 000 00°0 000 00005 | ISUIQ WUBINY N 10¥ 'Vl I
sanddns uy
00051 000 000 0o 007051 “s£3d “dinbg pedg ‘suueng 0
00'001 060 00°Q oco 00001 Lpmaf pue ung
®3'Qne 00’0 00°0 0G0 007007 randdy Sujmap,
Q0081 00°0 000 00 00051 QO Uy YO P sumdg ‘sy0g
Lc..._.mﬁ.‘_ 00’0 00'0 000 00'STL'L SPOOH) UV WMIING PIOYISROY *
3wnod AN X1 Fue s3pp snig 3o LD
LSSN 600 000 oU'0 00°00Z atsedaq G1madg
a0z 000 Q0’0 oI o (1 X174 SN0V Y Y Ul gsu) -
oouolg piod 6361
00°000°¢ 000 00°0 000 00°05L'C sajqowany
00'€5¢'97 [ORY  ard 000 000 000 0U'ESE9T PRASIUOH
WX W 53jnpayas uj £1123100W pAsY]
000" sEs xdda s[es Apadoid [woy
4205 AV J3 @S s pi)
€E109°L v 3€°0Z1"1 90’ €€ 1097 SIS oTeIIAU ']
unowy Juncuy sjassy aeisy AP Myss=va (51503 240 puw SINFEA {Suradoayg (r) ponpayosun) pue pnNpIYss)
wuraxg uay Bugueuay Jo SajeA 5500 & posanay ©rss=vo “suopdmaxg *suarg pajapayasuny uonduosaQ J3ssv
AV} pusispepy spun,{/opes paucpireqy ssa] "smsuy 4q ponag
ey 1955y Auadosg pouIMLINa(] 0B A}
SOEA PN IS
8 L 9 s 4 £ [ i
]
o3V () Fog WD CVSO/SO Butpu pouad K
66/50/10 “areQ Funavpy (8) 1€
W s6/0z710  1(2) pARALLD J0 () pARd A T INNVE[ ATULS -aure 5e
3205I0 Y MRGSIOMN VY NI SAUBN STU dieyg 'y peuoq 28pn;  SuQ 8310¥-66 ‘ON 35
SASYD 1ASSY
) } tadeg LUYOITH ANV AUHOITY ALHAJOUd ALVLSA 1VNAIAIAN]

I WHOd



10°G 2PA

T

:o8eq

00/8Z7/%0

66/S0/€0

@ 66/0T/10

22ISNIL “WRqSIOM "V TN

00/1€/L0 :(441) uoday [putg jo areq parosforg Jusunyy

XT1WE041

00/1€/L0 (4dL) Woday [eurf Jo aje(] paroaford [entu]

‘uOUDE JoYl0 puE “afEs 10 Fulreay Jo ajep ‘Fuipuad SISPEW PUE “3A0qE PAJOSAI 10U ArE Yorym BuIsopd ases Surooye sangAnoe Jole N

e Ieg swie[d
:are( Buntasy (B) 1 ¢

:(9) pawaauo)) 10 (3) pajig 31eq

e N 29IsnI ]
SASVO LASSV
LIOdTd ANV HODTH ALYAJOUd ALVISH TVNAIAIANI
I WJ04

dreys -y pjeuod :o8pnf

TINNVASr ‘ATILS

Syd

8810t-66

JQweN 3se)
:ON 258D



TNE0AT

10°6 ‘I9A
P9°9TI°1 Y9°9Z1°1 sjeroiqng a8eg
oouo ¥9'9TI°l PN
000 s10)qa(] O} Sluswiked SS9
000 ¥9'9TI‘l @moqng
v99zI°1 000 s1aysuei] jueq :ssa
000 EXTAN $9°9T1°1 STV.LOL NWNT10D
000 +9°9Z1°1 Jaysuel], Sunsod eut 6S960CPSLE# 1008 0] JaJsuelr] 00/¥1/€0
¥9'9C1°1 ¥6°0 JINVE WOYA A.03Y LSTIFLNI BOLIDWY JO jueq 14! 00/+1/£0
0L’STI1 17T ANVE WOYd A.03d LSTIALNI BOLIWY JO jueg 1 00/62/20
6T€CI'] £€6'C JINVE WOYA Q.03 LSTIALNI V'N YuegsuoneN 00/€/10
0L0SL XL ‘Aeuuryppy
00€# Amdxg [enua) ‘N 1Z€
UNO20Y ISTI] -
9¢€°0Z1°1 9¢°0Z1°1 JouejLIyu] MEBIDON BN 1 00/90/10
(%) aoueeg ($) syuawasingsiq ($) susodaqgq uonoesuel ] 3O uondussaqq wol,] paAtadsy / 0, pied DUIIY e
Junoddy 10 y2I2y) ——Oﬁoﬁm:ﬂ.—.—.
L 9 S v € 4 I
:(s1qesiidde J1) puog areredag
00°000°00€ $ (i ased Jad) puog 1oyue|g 00/€0/$0 :Sutpug poliad 10
8YLE9SY-SL  ON (I JoAedxe]
SONIAVS TVIINAD 8150T8ESLE <3qUINN JUn0XOY
- BOHLWY JO jueg PueN Jueg TANNVA[ ‘ATALS {OWeN Jse)
J2ISNIL “HBGSIOM 'V YIe IWeN 221SnI ] saa 8810V-66 ION 258D
@IOJTY SINTAWIASANGSIA ANV SLAIADAM HSVD ALVISH
1 :98ey

T IWHOA




aNo41

[0°S “I2A
000 $9°9T1°1 s[eoiqng ageg
¥99CI°1 000 ¥9'9C1°1
Y9 9Z1°1 000 000 65960THSLE - ONIMODAHD TVIANID
000 000 ¥9'9T1°1 81S0TBESLE - SDNIAVS TVIANAD
AONVIVE SINFNWISANLSIA SLISOd3d LAN SINNODDV T1V - TVLOL
INNODIV LaN
oouo 000 1N
000 510193 01 Sjuswkeg ‘s
000 000 [eoigng
000 99711 SI9Jsuel] ued :SS37
$9'9Z1°1 00'0 ¥9'9T1°1 STV.LOL NNNTOD
+¥997I°1 ¥99Z1°1 JUNodY YINN Wol ] uf 19§suel ], 81S0TBESLEH 10OV WOy Jogsuel], 00/¢1/£0
($) souepeg ($) sjuswasIngsiq (%) snsodaqg uonoesuel], JO uondudsaq woi] paAIddy / o] pred 0UBIYIY aed
JUNoddYy 10 o3y uonoesuel],
L 9 S 14 £ T 1
:(a1qesijdde j1) puog aeredsg
00°000°00€ $  :(auny ases 33d) puog 133uelg 00/€0/50 ‘Butpug pouad 104
8VLESSO-SL  ‘ON QI Aedxe,
ONINDIHO TVHANID 65960THSLE SdquInN Un03dY
. BOLIAWY JO yueg oweN yueg TANNVASL ‘ATALS :PureN 358D
39)SN2], WeGSIOM 'V JIBN N ER T s¥a 2810t-66 ON 358D
) s HOOTY SINFINTISHNASId ANV SLAIADTA HSVD ALVLSH
¢ :98eq

TINHOA




form.bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case No: 99- 4012§8Nc§$l s::" o (;:.;L}"‘l .
et iy VT ~y
Jeanne L. Strey Chapter: 7‘ o
Fes 162000 A
Debtor(s) . g

e xL/‘l LULA t

R W VRN STt

-mg . sy Ty W

BILL OF COURT COSTS

To: Mark Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane #222
Dallas, TX 75225

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)
PROCESSING CLAIMS

NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed
under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: Feb. 16, 2000
JAMES D. TOKOPH

Clerk of Court
By,  [Yle -
Deputy Clerk -

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 99-40188 DRS
Debtor: STREY, JEANNE L

1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

07/27/99
07/29/99
09/20/99
09/21/99
10/27/99
01/10/00
01/12/00

02/02/00
03/14/00

03/14/00

03/14/00

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows: $1,126.64
$1,126.64 25% of First $5,000 $281.66
Less - $1,126.64 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 10% of Next $45,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less - $0.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED: $281.66
Less Previously Paid Compensation: $0.00
TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $281.66
2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES
The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.87 / charge $2.87
COURT: Costs of Court 1 @ 130.00 $130.00
FAX: Facsimile 2 pages @ 0.20 / page $0.40
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 2 pages @ 0.20 / page $0.40
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.33 / charge $0.33
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.33 / charge $0.33
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.5 @ 65.00 $32.50
Open bank account, set up banking file and prepare initial deposit
PACER: PACER claims (imported) 4 @ 0.60 $2.40
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 250 pages @ 0.20 / page $50.00
Copy final report, supplemental final report and bank statements.
PARA: Paralegal Expense 1 @ 65.00 $65.00
Prepare final report, supplemental final report and bank statements.
PARA: Paralegal Expense 0.2 @ 65.00 $13.00
Balance bank statements
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 25.00 / charge $25.00

03/14/00

COMPDETL

Mail out final report, supplemental final report and distribution checks

Printed: 05/03/00 09:08 AM

Ver: 5.01



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 99-40188 DRS
Debtor: STREY, JEANNE L

Expense Summary

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 252 pages @ 0.20 / page $50.40

COURT: Costs of Court 1 @ 130.00 $130.00

FAX: Facsimile 2 pages @ 0.20 / page $0.40

PACER: PACER claims (imported) 4 @ 0.60 $2.40

PARA: Paralegal Expense 1.7 @ 65.00 $110.50

POST: Postage 2 charges @ 0.33 / charge $0.66

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 2.87 / charge $2.87

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 25.00 / charge $25.00

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $322.23
Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $322.23
TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $603.89

DATED: 05/03/00

q\-’g (_‘/ ~} )

SIGNED - \/ TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee
5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL Printed: 05/03/00 09:08 AM Ver: 5.01



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts

$1,126.64
Less -5,000.00
Balance $0.00
Less -45,000.00
Balance $0.00
Less -950,000.00
Balance 0.00
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Photocopy/Duplication Expense
Costs of Court

Facsimile

PACER claims (imported)
Paralegal Expense

Postage

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

25% of First $5,000
(81,250 Maximum)
10% of Next $45,000
($4,500 Maximum)
5% of Next $950,000
($47,500 Maximum)
3% of Balance

TOTAL COMMISSION

Records:

Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of

the debtor.

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on

©»
—_
—
8]
=
?

ek b

£
[N
{oe]
—
N
[=,%

N
=]
.
]

__.
@w
g
8

110.5

CEEpe

322.2

>




6.

7.

. 11 'U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Post-Petition taxes and

related penalties

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)
Compensation and
Reimbursement
A.Compensation of Trustee
B.Expenses of Trustee

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

1) (2 3 4
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
281.66 281.66 0.00 281.66
322.23 322.23 0.00 322.23
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
$603.89 $603.89 $0.00 $603.89



SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property

$0.00

Title Insurance Policy

Escrow Fee

Realtor's Fee

Filling Fee

$0.00



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS
Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1) 2 3) 4
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection"

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRIORITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $10,755.55
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §$




EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 99.40188
Debtor Name: STREY, JEANNE L

Page |
Claim Class Sequence

Date. March 14 2000

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
1 First Nat'l Bank of Atlanta Unsecured $7,629.15 $0.00 $7.629.15
400 c/o Wachovia Bank Card
400 P O Box 14009
Atlanta, GA 30324

2 Fleet Credit Card Services Unsecured $3,126.40 $0.00 $3,126.40
400 POBox 1016
400 Horsham, PA 19044

Case Totals: $10.755.55 $0.00 $10.755 3%

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

Printed: 03/14/00 09:34 AM  Ver: 4.06¢



Eastern District of Texas - Claims Register Report < - \/) Page 1 of 2
- 0 Pl Y

U.S. Bankruptcy Court - Eastern Dis
Claims Register Report

rict of Texas

99-40188 In re: Jeanne L. Strey
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: y Vol: v Case filed: 01/20/99
Judge: Donald R. Sharp

. Last Date to File Claims: 01/27/00
99 - 40188 Debtor Name: Strey , Jeanne L. Last Date to File (govt): 04/26/00
Creditor Name: The First National Bank of
Atlanta Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: | ||[c/o Wachovia Bank Card Services Deficiency:
P.O. Box 14009 Unliquidated:
Atlanta, GA 30324
(Claim date: 11724/99 || [l
| Amount |l Class B __—Reparks
L 7.629.13] g | ENeYadl |
| Total: $7629.15| It N |
lAmounl Allowed: N/A ”Description: "Order Action: |
] Last Date ta File Claims: 01/27/00
99 - 40188 Debtor Name: Strey , Jeanne L. Last Date to File (govt): 04/26/00
Creditor Name: Fleet Credit Card Services,
LP Nature of Claim:
Claim Number: 2 11#4305460001211077 Deficiency:
P.O. Box 1016 Unliquidated:
Horsham, PA 19044
E]laim date: 12/20/99 || Ji |
I Amount J( Class IL ] Remarks |
I 3.126.40] g Lo~ )
L Total: § 3,126.4@[ ] ——
| Amount Allowed: N/A—”Description: [|Order Action:
Report Criteria
[Claim Number(s): [ All]
End of Claims Register Report
PACER Service Center |
| Transaction Receipt |
| 0570372000 08:33:56 |
[PACER Login:  [imw0144 |JiClient Code: |
[Description: |[claim register  ]|Case Number: ~ |1999-40188 |
(Billable Pages:  |[1 [{Cost: ~|[0.07 |
@ Need help? Try the PACER User's Guide.
http://pacer.txeb.uscourts.gov/be/cgi-bin/clmsrpt.pl 05/03/2000



IN RE:

STREY, JEANNE L.,

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

CASE NO. 99-40188- DRS
CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR.

L U2 Y U O

TRUSTEE’S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report

of Proposed Final Distributions.

1.

The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all objections to claims, all
objections to the Trustee’s Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must
be determined by the Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such
distribution unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States
Trustee.

I. BALANCE ON HAND $1,126.64
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $603.89
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
4, PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $ 52275
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00
PAID *(NOTE)
7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $1,126.64
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)
8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)
*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTS)
" -
- /7 3 - j
Date: J 2 , 2000. e G

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE



. PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 99-40188 Page 1 Date: May 3, 2000
Debtor Name: STREY, JEANNE L

Claim#  Payce Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt  Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $1,126.64
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Fees  Admin $281.66 $0.00 $281.66 $281.66 $844.98
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee - Exp  Admin $322.23 $0.00 $322.23 $322.23 $522.75
EXPENSES
1 First Nat'l Bank of Atlanta Unsec 400 $7,629.15 $0.00 $7,629.15 $370.80 $151.95
2 Fleet Credit Card Services Unsec 400 $3,126.40 $0.00 $3,126.40 $151.95 $0.00
<< Totals >> $11,359.44 $0.00 $11,359.44 $1,126.64 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 05/03/00 09:08 AM Ver: 5.01



